NOTICE

Subject: Petition of M/s Eon Kharadi Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. for approval of Power Procurement Plan, Power Purchase Agreement and Adoption of Tariff determined for

a Short-Term (i.e., for a period of more than one day to one year)

Case No.171 of 2020

- 1. I am directed to communicate that e-Hearing in this matter is scheduled on **Friday, 04 September 2020 at 10.30 am**. Kindly refer the Practice Directions dated 11 May 2020 and amended on 13 July, 2020 available on MERC website (www.merc.gov.in) for the protocol to be followed for and during the e-Hearing.
- 2. Petitioner(s) and Respondent(s) shall communicate the name(s), email ID(s), contact number(s), and the address(es) of their Representative(s) (maximum 3 persons) who will be attending e-Hearing. MERC IT Team will communicate the credentials for login into e-Hearing Application and will also provide assistance for using this Application.
- 3. Documents to be referred during the e-Hearing shall be emailed to 'ehearing@merc.gov.in' at least one day before the scheduled e-Hearing. The said documents will be uploaded in e-Hearing Application for reference of the Commission and all concerned parties. During the e-Hearing, parties shall refer these uploaded documents only.
- 4. All communication related to e-Hearing shall be made on 'ehearing@merc.gov.in' mentioning MERC Case number.

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director (Legal)

Petitioner

M/s Eon Kharadi Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Tech Park One, Tower E, S.No. 191/A/2A/1/2
Next to Don Bosco School, Off. Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune-411006

E-mail: vandana@eropower.in / vikram@eropower.in

eon1.dl@panchshil.com

Kreate Energy (I) Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly Known as Mittal Processors Pvt. Ltd.) ("Kreate Energy") Mr. Rahul Jain 1002, Antariksh Bhawan 10th floor 22 KG Marg New Delhi E-mail: rahul.jain@kreatenergy.com Impleaded Respondent No. 1

GMR Energy Trading Limited ("GMR")
Mr. Arshad Moin
25/1 Skip House Museum Road,
Bangalore, 560025
Karnataka
E-mail:- arshad.moin@gmrgroup.in
vijay.uniyal@gmrgroup.in

kb.mittal@kreateglobal.com

Impleaded Respondent No. 2